357 358
Stepped
Center Pins
V For shaft diameter selection type, refer to X P.353.
Type T
P
Head Thickness
(T)

 217 NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.352
V Available when H≧2
DKC
DK
C
DKC
0
－0.1
DKC Three flats cutting
P/2≦DKC＜H/2  1 2 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on the head
How to order X P.352
V Available when H≧2
±0.5
0°
KGC
AG° 0
－0.1
KGC KGC
Two flats (angled) cutting
P/2≦KGC＜H/2
AG＝1°increments
0＜AG＜360
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle (Ks＝45°).
AC＝1°increments  V 30≦AC≦60
V � Available for Step C・D  U Combination with RR not available.
When Step D, C≦1.0, A＋2(C×tanAC°)＜P
120°
120°
－0.1
120°
KTC
0
KTC
Three flats cutting
at 120 °
P/2≦KTC＜H/2
RR
RR
Changes R (normally 0.2 or less) to R0.3～0.5.
(for strength improvement) Designation method  RR
V Available for Step B・C・D
V P－A≧1.0    When Step D, C≧0.5
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
0.005mm increments
possible
(2)�To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation  0.1mm
Part Number   － L － P － F － A － V － C(R) － Tip size (K・S・G・Q) － (KC・WKC…etc.)
CPHG－5E 6 － 350.00 － P5.95 － F330.00 － A5.00 － V4.50 － R0.5 － KC3.0
T d ℓ
4 2 3
6
3 5
8
T d ℓ1
4 2
56
3